Renishaw plc

New Mills, Wotton-under-Edge Gloucestershire, GL12 8JR United Kingdom Tel Email +44 (0) 1453 524524 productsafety@Renishaw.com

Website www.renishaw.com



## **UK DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY**

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer, Renishaw plc. The object of the declaration is identified below: -

Product name: Autojoint Mounting Adaptors

Description: Adaptors to allow fitment of autojoints to OEM equipment

Part no.:	Valid from:	Description:
A-1025-1010	-0E	Male A/Joint Adaptor Assy Pg7
A-2237-7005	-0C	SP25M Mounting Adaptor D18 H/W
A-2237-7011	-0G	SP25M D14 H/W Shank Adaptor
A-2237-7064	-0C	Male Autojoint Holder Assembly
A-2237-7065	-0D	Male A/J Adaptor D18x45
A-2237-7070	-0A	SP25M D14 H/W Shank Adaptor
A-2237-7079	-0A	SP25 Mounting Adaptor D18 L500
A-2237-7080	-0A	SP25 Mounting Adaptor D18 L250
A-2237-8006	-0E	SP25M D14 H/W Adaptor - Dynamic Cable

The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with relevant UK Statutory Instruments (and their amendments): -

S.I. 2012 No. 3032 The Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic

**Equipment Regulations 2012** 

and complies with the following technical standards: -

EN ISO 12100:2010 Safety of machinery - General principles for design - Risk assessment and risk reduction

EN IEC 63000:2018 Technical documentation for the assessment of electrical and electronic products with

respect to the restriction of hazardous substances

The person authorised to sign for and on behalf of the manufacturer Renishaw Plc.:

Name Miguel Alvarez

Job title Operations Manager, CMM & Gauging Products Division (CGPD)

Signature

Dated 7th December 2022

Place Renishaw plc, New Mills, Wotton-under-Edge, Gloucestershire, GL12 8JR, United Kingdom.